Date:
To:

Subject: Addendum #1

) ADDENDUM

BC SMSR 2022-2023 Wall and
Floorcovering Replacement Library
Bakersfield College

Kern Community College District
550-0059

May 8, 2025

Total Addendum includes:
All Bidders [2] 8.5x11

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS FIGURING THIS WORK

You are hereby notified of the following changes in the Plans and Specifications, which shall take precedence
over anything to the contrary therein.

ltem # Description

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

Refer to Specification Section TABLE OF CONTENTS:

1.1.1 Replace TABLE OF CONTENTS in its entirety with the attached. Table of contents page has
been updated to coordinate with sections 024119, 095123, 096513 and 096813. These
specification sections are already part of the Specification Manual.

Refer to Specification Section 001112 — NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS CALLING FOR BIDS:
1.2.1 No. 5. Change BID DEADLINE time from 05/14/25 at 11:00 AM to 05/14/25 at 2:00 PM.
1.2.2 No. 17. Change Contractor License from C-33 to B.

Refer to Sheet A2.11 FLOOR PLAN — SECOND FLOOR:

1.3.1 Clarification: Refer to Keynote 6. Floor pattern to be F1 100% in the central area, and F1 75% F2
25% Random Blend on the North and South areas. Notes at the northern line of pattern transition
are flipped. Notes at the southern line of pattern transition are correct.

1.3.2 Clarification: Refer to Keynote 6. Change height of 4-1/2” Rubber Wall Base to 4” Rubber Wall
Base.

Refer to Sheet A5.10 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ENTRANCE:
1.4.1 Add Keynotes 13 and 14 to areas 100,101,102, 103, 104 and 107.

End of addendum




BC — SMSR 2022-2023 WALL AND FLOORCOVERING REPLACEMENT LIBRARY

DIVISION 00 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
18
19
20
22

Notice To Contractors
Instructions To Bidders

Bid Form

Substitution Listing

List Of Subcontractors
Bid Bond

Non-Collusion Declaration

Exclusion Of Lead Asbestos Products

Construction Agreement

General Conditions
Payment Bond

Performance Bond

Workers Compensation
Guarantee

Escrow Agreement

Shop Drawing Transmittal

Drug Free Workplace
Certificate Of Attendance At Mandatory Job Walk

DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

011000
012600
013150
014200
015050

Summary Of Work
Modification Procedures

Project Meetings-Informal

Reference Standards And Definitions

Temporary Facilities (Short Form)

DIVISION 02 EXISTING CONDITIONS

024119

Selective Demolition

DIVISION 09 FINISHES

095123
096513
096813
099000

Acoustical Tile Ceilings
Resilient Wall Base and Accessories

Carpet Tiles

Painting

End Of Table Of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NNPRPwRNMNOwRARrRMONMO R W

W~NEFEPDNW

el
m ook


file:///C:/Users/menriquez/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/00020%200911.doc
file:///C:/Users/menriquez/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/00300.doc

