

ADDENDUM

BC SMSR 2022-2023 Wall and Floorcovering Replacement Library Bakersfield College Kern Community College District 550-0059

Date: May 8, 2025

To: All Bidders

Subject: Addendum #1

Total Addendum includes: [2] 8.5x11

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS FIGURING THIS WORK

You are hereby notified of the following changes in the Plans and Specifications, which shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein.

Item # Description

1.1 Refer to Specification Section TABLE OF CONTENTS:

1.1.1 Replace TABLE OF CONTENTS in its entirety with the attached. Table of contents page has been updated to coordinate with sections 024119, 095123, 096513 and 096813. These specification sections are already part of the Specification Manual.

1.2 Refer to Specification Section 001112 – NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS CALLING FOR BIDS:

- 1.2.1 No. 5. Change BID DEADLINE time from 05/14/25 at 11:00 AM to 05/14/25 at 2:00 PM.
- 1.2.2 No. 17. Change Contractor License from C-33 to B.

1.3 Refer to Sheet A2.11 FLOOR PLAN – SECOND FLOOR:

- 1.3.1 Clarification: Refer to Keynote 6. Floor pattern to be F1 100% in the central area, and F1 75% F2 25% Random Blend on the North and South areas. Notes at the northern line of pattern transition are flipped. Notes at the southern line of pattern transition are correct.
- 1.3.2 Clarification: Refer to Keynote 6. Change height of 4-1/2" Rubber Wall Base to 4" Rubber Wall Base.

1.4 Refer to Sheet A5.10 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ENTRANCE:

1.4.1 Add Keynotes 13 and 14 to areas 100,101,102, 103, 104 and 107.

End of addendum

BC - SMSR 2022-2023 WALL AND FLOORCOVERING REPLACEMENT LIBRARY

DIVISION 00 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS

01	Notice To Contractors	3
02	Instructions To Bidders	1
03	Bid Form	6
04	Substitution Listing	2
05	List Of Subcontractors	3
06	Bid Bond	2
07	Non-Collusion Declaration	1
08	Exclusion Of Lead Asbestos Products	1
09	Construction Agreement	4
10	General Conditions	8
12	Payment Bond	3
13	Performance Bond	3
14	Workers Compensation	2
15	Guarantee	1
18	Escrow Agreement	3
19	Shop Drawing Transmittal	1
20	Drug Free Workplace	2
22	Certificate Of Attendance At Mandatory Job Walk	2
DIVISION 0	01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	
011000	Summary Of Work	3
012600	Modification Procedures	2
013150	Project Meetings-Informal	•
014200	Reference Standards And Definitions	7
015050	Temporary Facilities (Short Form)	3
DIVISION 0	2 EXISTING CONDITIONS	
024119	Selective Demolition	7
DIVISION (09 FINISHES	
095123	Acoustical Tile Ceilings	2
096513	Resilient Wall Base and Accessories	6
096813	Carpet Tiles	1
099000	Painting	1

End Of Table Of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1